| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |   |
|--|---|
| PATENTS ONLY   |   |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Brian Moore  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)                               |
|  | Name: The Governors of the University of Alberta                          |
| Additional control of accordance month/fine) of the short of 2   | Internal Address: Suite 4000  |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  |   |
| Nature of conveyance:     Execution Date(s) August 28, 2001  | Street Address: 8303-114 Street   |
| 🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger  | City: Edmonton  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Only. Editionion  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | State: Alberta  |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: Canada Zip; T6G 2E1  |
| ☐ Other  | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                     |
|  | This document is being filed together with a new application.             |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):      A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 10/788,491   |   |
|  | I   |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>            | 8. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: <u>1</u>         |
| Name: Bereskin & Parr  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40                                |
| Internal Address:  | ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card                                 |
|  | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                             |
| Street Address: 40 King Street West  | ☐ Enclosed  |
|  | ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)                 |
| City: Toronto  |   |
| State: Ontario Zip: M5H 3Y2  | 8. Payment Information  |
| Phone Number : (416) 364-7311  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date                          |
| Fax Number: (416) 361-1398   | b. Deposit Account Number 02-2095   |
| Email Address:   | Authorized User Name Tony Orsj  |
| 9. Signature: Ly lluri   | November 18, 2005   |
| Tony R. Orsi, Reg. No. 55,831  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3 |

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, BRIAN MOORE, whose full post office address is 234 Ockenden Place, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R-1K6, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Wireless Radio Frequency Technique Design And Method For Testing Of Integrated Circuits And Wafers for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 15, 2001 as serial No. 09/854,905 and a PCT application was filed on May 15, 2001 as serial No. PCT/CA01/00688.

AND WHEREAS, The Governors of the University of Alberta, a non-profit organization of 222 Campus Tower, 8625-112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6G-2E1, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other foreign countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN MOORE, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said The Governors of the University of Alberta, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in

PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0656 any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **The Governors of the University of Alberta**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 28 day of Avg

Witness

Witness

,2001 , at EDMONTANALTA.

**BRIAN MOORE** 

The Governors of the University of

Alberta

ACTINU DIRECTOR
THOUGHRY LIAIOON OFFICE

LAINE WOOLLARD, B.Sc. (Pharm), LL.8 Barrister and Solicitor, Notary Public Legal Counsel, Technology Commercialization INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE, U of A

> PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 11/18/2005**